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I. INDEX OF FIRST LINES WITH TUNES

 1 Abide With Me EVENTIDE
 2 Accept, Almighty Father 
 3 All Glory, Laud, and Honor ST. THEODULPH
 4 All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name CORONATION
 5 All People That on Earth Do Dwell OLD HUNDREDTH
 6 All You Who Seek a Comfort Sure KINGSFOLD
 7 Alleluia! Alleluia! Hearts to Heaven HYMN TO JOY
 8 Alleluia! Alleluia! Let the Holy Anthem Rise ALLELUIA! ALLELUIA!
 9 Alleluia! Sing to Jesus HYFRYDOL
 10 Almighty God, Your Word Is Cast DUNDEE
 11 Angels, From the Realms of Glory REGENT SQUARE
 12 Angels We Have Heard on High GLORIA
 13 As With Gladness Men of Old DIX
 14 At the Cross Her Station Keeping STABAT MATER
 15 At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing SALZBURG
 16 Ave Maria! Thou Virgin and Mother 
 17 Away in a Manger CRADLE SONG

 18 Be Joyful, Mary REGINA CAELI
 19 Be Thou My Vision SLANE
 20 Beautiful Savior, Mightiest in Mercy ST. RICHARD GWYN
 21 Before the Day’s Last Moments Fly TE LUCIS ANTE TERMINUM
 22 Bethlehem, of Noblest Cities MERTON
 23 Bethlehem, of Noblest Cities STUTTGART
 24 Bless Me, Befriend Me 
 25 Blessed Jesus, at Thy Word LIEBSTER JESU
 26 Blest Guardian of All Virgin Souls 
 27 Bread of the World EUCHARISTIC HYMN
 28 Bread of the World RENDEZ Á DIEU
 29 Bright the Vision That Delighted LAUS DEO (Redhead)
 30 Brightest and Best LIEBSTER IMMANUEL
 31 Brightest and Best MORNING STAR
 32 Bring Flowers of the Rarest QUEEN OF THE ANGELS
 33 By the Blood That Flowed From Thee 
 34 By the First Bright Easter Day MENDELSSOHN

 35 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation WESTMINSTER ABBEY
 36 Christ, the Fair Glory of the Holy Angels CAELITES PLAUDANT
 37 Christ, the Glory of the Sky CULBACH
 38 Christ, the Lord, Is Risen Today EASTER HYMN
 39 Christ, the Lord, Is Risen Today LLANFAIR
 40 Christ, the Lord, Is Risen Today VICTIMAE PASCHALI
 41 Christ, the True Light of Us O AMOR QUAM EXSTATICUS
 42 Come Down, O Love Divine DOWN AMPNEY
 43 Come, Holy Ghost, Creator Blest LAMBILLOTTE
 44 Come, Holy Ghost, Creator Blest KOMM, GOTT SCHÖPFER
 45 Come, Holy Ghost, Creator, Come SOUTHWOLD
 46 Come, Holy Ghost, Who Ever One LUDBOROUGH
 47 Come, Holy Ghost, Who Ever One O JESU, MI DULCISSIME
 48 Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life THE CALL
 49 Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life TUNBRIDGE
 50 Come, Thou Almighty King ITALIAN HYMN
 51 Come, Thou Holy Spirit, Come VENI SANCTE SPIRITUS
 52 Come, Thou Long-Expected Jesus STUTTGART
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 53 Come, Ye Faithful, Raise the Strain GAUDEAMUS PARITER
 54 Come, Ye Thankful People, Come ST. GEORGE’S WINDSOR
 55 Comfort, Comfort Ye My People GENEVAN 42
 56 Creator of the Stars of Night CONDITOR ALME SIDERUM
 57 Cross of Jesus CROSS OF JESUS
 58 Crown Him With Many Crowns DIADEMATA
 59 Daily, Daily, Sing to Mary DAILY, DAILY
 60 Daughter of a Mighty Father 
 61 Dear Angel! Ever at My Side 
 62 Dear Guardian of Mary 
 63 Deck Thyself, My Soul, With Gladness SCHMÜCKE DICH
 64 Down in Adoration Falling ST. THOMAS (Wade)
 65 Draw Near and Take the Body of the Lord COENA DOMINI

 66 Eternal Father, Strong to Save MELITA

 67 Fairest Lord Jesus SCHÖNSTER HERR JESU
 68 Fairest Lord Jesus ST. ELIZABETH
 69 Faith of Our Fathers ST. CATHERINE
 70 Faith of Our Fathers SAWSTON
 71 Faith of Our Fathers 
 72 Father, See Thy Children 
 73 Firmly I Believe and Truly DRAKE’S BROUGHTON
 74 Firmly I Believe and Truly MERTON
 75 For All the Saints SINE NOMINE
 76 For the Beauty of the Earth DIX
 77 Forty Days and Forty Nights HEINLEIN
 78 From All Thy Saints in Warfare KING’S LYNN
 79 From All Thy Saints in Warfare ST. THEODULPH
 80 From the Depths We Cry to Thee HEINLEIN
 81 Full in the Panting Heart of Rome WISEMAN

 82 Glorious Things of Thee Are Spoken BEACH SPRING
 83 Glory Be to Jesus WEM IN LEIDENSTAGEN
 84 God of Mercy and Compassion AU SANG QU’UN DIEU
 85 God of Our Fathers NATIONAL HYMN
 86 God Rest You Merry, Gentlemen GOD REST YOU MERRY
 87 Good Christian Men, Rejoice IN DULCI JUBILO
 88 Great Saint in Heaven 
 89 Great Saint Joseph 
 90 Guardian Angel! From Heaven So Bright 

 91 Hail, Glorious Saint Patrick 
 92 Hail, Holy Queen Enthroned Above SALVE REGINA COELITUM
 93 Hail, O Star That Pointest AVE MARIS STELLA
 94 Hail, Queen of Heaven STELLA (English)
 95 Hail the Day That Sees Him Rise LLANFAIR
 96 Hail, Thou Living Bread 
 97 Hail to the Lord’s Anointed ELLACOMBE
 98 Hail to the Lord’s Anointed ES FLOG EIN KLEINS WALDVÖGELEIN
 99 Hail, Virgin, Dearest Mary QUEEN OF MAY
 100 Hark! A Herald Voice Is Sounding MERTON
 101 Hark, My Soul SURGE
 102 Hark! The Herald Angels Sing MENDELSSOHN
 103 Hark! The Sound of Holy Voices MOULTRIE
 104 Hear Thy Children, Gentle Jesus 
 105 Hear Thy Children, Gentle Jesus 
 106 Heart of Jesus, We Are Grateful 
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 107 Help, Lord, the Souls That Thou Hast Made REQUIEM
 108 Holy God, We Praise Thy Name GROSSER GOTT
 109 Holy, Holy, Holy NICAEA
 110 Holy, Holy Name of Jesus 
 111 Holy Light on Earth’s Horizon BLAENWERN
 112 Holy Spirit, Lord of Light VENI SANCTE SPIRITUS
 113 How Firm a Foundation FOUNDATION

 114 I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say KINGSFOLD
 115 I Know That My Redeemer Lives DUKE STREET
 116 I Sing the Mighty Power of God ELLACOMBE
 117 Immaculate Mary LOURDES HYMN
 118 Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise ST. DENIO
 119 In His Temple Now Behold Him ST. THOMAS (Wade)
 120 In the Bleak Midwinter CRANHAM
 121 In This Sacrament, Sweet Jesus 
 122 In This Sacrament, Sweet Jesus 
 123 Infant Holy, Infant Lowly W ŻŁOBIE LEŻY
 124 It Came Upon the Midnight Clear CAROL
 125 It Is a Thing Most Wonderful HERONGATE

 126 Jerusalem, My Happy Home LAND OF REST
 127 Jesu! The Dying Day Hath Left Us Lonely NOCTE SURGENTES
 128 Jesus Christ Is Risen Today EASTER HYMN
 129 Jesus Christ Is Risen Today EASTER HYMN (Monk)
 130 Jesus, Jesus, Come to Me 
 131 Jesus, Keep Me Close to Thee 
 132 Jesus, My Lord, My God, My All SWEET SACRAMENT
 133 Jesus, My Lord, My God, My All SAWSTON
 134 Jesus, the Very Thought of Thee ST. AGNES
 135 Jesus, Thou Art Coming 
 136 Jesus, Thou Art Coming 
 137 Joy to the World ANTIOCH
 138 Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee HYMN TO JOY

 139 King of Kings Is He Anointed 

 140 Lead, Kindly Light SANDON
 141 Let Thy Blood in Mercy Poured JESUS MEINE ZUVERSICHT
 142 Lift Up Your Heads TRURO
 143 Light of All Days TALLIS’ CANON
 144 Lo, He Comes With Clouds Descending HELMSLEY
 145 Lo, He Comes With Clouds Descending ST. THOMAS (Wade)
 146 Lo, How a Rose E’er Blooming ES IST EIN’ ROS’ ENTSPRUNGEN
 147 Lo! Round the Throne ERSCHIENEN IST DER HERRLICH TAG
 148 Long Live the Pope! PAPAL HYMN
 149 Look, Ye Saints! The Sight Is Glorious BRYN CALFARIA
 150 Lord, Accept the Gifts We Offer BRYNTIRION
 151 Lord, Enthroned in Heavenly Splendor ST. HELEN
 152 Lord, for Tomorrow and Its Needs PROVIDENCE
 153 Lord Jesus, Think on Me SOUTHWELL
 154 Lord Jesus, When I Think of Thee WORD OF FIRE
 155 Lord, Who at Cana’s Wedding Feast 
 156 Lord, Who at Thy First Eucharist UNDE ET MEMORES
 157 Lord, Who Throughout These Forty Days ST. FLAVIAN
 158 Love Divine, All Loves Excelling BLAENWERN
 159 Love Divine, All Loves Excelling HYFRYDOL
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 160 Maiden Mother, Meek and Mild ORIENTIS PARTIBUS
 161 Michael, Prince of Highest Heaven 
 162 Mother Dear, O Pray for Me CATHOLIC HARP
 163 Mother Dearest, Mother Fairest 
 164 Mother of Christ MOTHER OF CHRIST
 165 My God, Accept My Heart This Day 
 166 My Song Is Love Unknown LOVE UNKNOWN
 167 My Soul Doth Long for Thee 

 168 Now, My Tongue, the Mystery Telling DOWLING
 169 Now, My Tongue, the Mystery Telling GRAFTON
 170 Now Thank We All Our God NUN DANKET
 171 Now That the Day-Star Glimmers Bright FARRANT

 172 O Blessed Saint Joseph MARIA ZU LIEBEN
 173 O Breathe on Me, O Breath of God ST. COLUMBA (Irish)
 174 O Christ, Our Hope LOBT GOTT, IHR CHRISTEN
 175 O Christ, the Heavens’ Eternal King CHURCH TRIUMPHANT
 176 O Come, All Ye Faithful ADESTE FIDELES
 177 O Come and Mourn With Me Awhile ST. CROSS
 178 O Come and Mourn With Me Awhile 
 179 O Come and Mourn With Me Awhile 
 180 O Come, Divine Messiah VENEZ, DIVIN MESSIE
 181 O Come, Little Children IHR KINDERLEIN, KOMMET
 182 O Come, O Come, Emmanuel VENI EMMANUEL
 183 O Day of Rest and Gladness ES FLOG EIN KLEINS WALDVÖGELEIN
 184 O Food to Pilgrims Given INNSBRUCK
 185 O for a Thousand Tongues to Sing AZMON
 186 O God, Our Help in Ages Past ST. ANNE
 187 O Godhead Hid, Devoutly I Adore Thee AQUINAS
 188 O Jesus Christ, Remember AURELIA
 189 O Jesus Christ, Remember 
 190 O Jesus, King Most Wonderful ST. ANNE
 191 O Kind Creator, Bow Thine Ear TALLIS’ CANON
 192 O Little Town of Bethlehem FOREST GREEN
 193 O Little Town of Bethlehem ST. LOUIS
 194 O Lord, I Am Not Worthy NON DIGNUS
 195 O Praise Ye the Lord LAUDATE DOMINUM
 196 O Purest of Creatures MARIA ZU LIEBEN
 197 O Queen of the Holy Rosary ACH GOTT VOM HIMMELREICHE
 198 O Queen of the Holy Rosary ELLACOMBE
 199 O Sacrament Most Holy O SACRAMENT MOST HOLY
 200 O Sacred Head, Surrounded PASSION CHORALE
 201 O Sacred Heart LAURENCE
 202 O Sacred Heart, O Love Divine 
 203 O Sacred Heart, What Shall I Render Thee 
 204 O Salutaris Hostia DUGUET
 205 O Salutaris Hostia WERNER
 206 O Sanctissima SICILIAN MARINERS
 207 O Saving Victim DUGUET
 208 O Saving Victim HERR JESU CHRIST
 209 O Saving Victim WERNER
 210 O Splendor of God’s Glory Bright PUER NOBIS NASCITUR
 211 O Star, for Whose Pure Light FARLEY CASTLE
 212 O Strength and Stay STRENGTH AND STAY
 213 O Trinity of Blessed Light BROMLEY
 214 O Trinity of Blessed Light DANBY
 215 O What Their Joy and Their Glory Must Be O QUANTA QUALIA
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 216 O Wondrous Sight! O Vision Fair WAREHAM
 217 O Word of God Incarnate MUNICH
 218 O Worship the King HANOVER
 219 On Jordan’s Bank WINCHESTER NEW
 220 On This Day, O Beautiful Mother BEAUTIFUL MOTHER
 221 On This Day, the First of Days LÜBECK
 222 Once in Royal David’s City IRBY
 223 Only-Begotten, Word of God Eternal ISTE CONFESSOR

 224 Panis Angelicus SACRIS SOLEMNIIS
 225 Praise God! Who in His Grace 
 226 Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven LAUDA ANIMA
 227 Praise to the Holiest in the Height BILLING
 228 Praise to the Lord LOBE DEN HERREN

 229 Raise Your Voices, Vales and Mountains 
 230 Rejoice, Rejoice, Believers LLANGLOFFAN
 231 Rejoice, the Lord Is King DARWALL’S 148TH

 232 Ride On, Ride On in Majesty WINCHESTER NEW
 233 Round the Lord in Glory Seated RUSTINGTON

 234 Savior of the Nations, Come NUN KOMM DER HEIDEN HEILAND
 235 See, Amid the Winter’s Snow CHRISTMAS MORN
 236 See, Amid the Winter’s Snow 
 237 See the Conqueror Mounts in Triumph REX GLORIAE
 238 Silent Night STILLE NACHT
 239 Sing, My Soul, His Wondrous Love ST. BEES
 240 Sing Praise to God Who Reigns Above MIT FREUDEN ZART
 241 Sing Praise to the Lord LAUDATE DOMINUM
 242 Sing We Triumphant Hymns of Praise LASST UNS ERFREUEN
 243 Sing With All the Saints in Glory RUSTINGTON
 244 Songs of Thankfulness and Praise SALZBURG
 245 Soul of My Savior ANIMA CHRISTI
 246 Soul of My Savior 
 247 Sweet Heart of Jesus 
 248 Sweet Sacrament Divine DIVINE MYSTERIES
 249 Sweet Savior, Bless Us Ere We Go SUNSET

 250 Take Up Your Cross BRESLAU
 251 Take Up Your Cross ERHALT UNS, HERR
 252 Tantum Ergo ST. THOMAS (Wade)
 253 Tantum Ergo 
 254 The Advent of Our King ST. THOMAS (Williams)
 255 The Angel Gabriel GABRIEL’S MESSAGE
 256 The Church’s One Foundation AURELIA
 257 The Day of Resurrection CHARTRES
 258 The Day of Resurrection ELLACOMBE
 259 The Day of Resurrection LANCASHIRE
 260 The Fiery Sun Now Rolls Away ANGELUS
 261 The First Noël THE FIRST NOWELL
 262 The Glory of These Forty Days ERHALT UNS, HERR
 263 The God of Abraham Praise LEONI
 264 The King of Love ST. COLUMBA (Irish)
 265 The Strife Is O’er VICTORY
 266 The Sun Is Shining Brightly 
 267 The Sun Is Sinking Fast ST. COLUMBA (Irons)
 268 There Is a Green Hill Far Away HORSLEY
 269 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy GOTT WILL’S MACHEN
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 270 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy IN BABILONE
 271 Through the Red Sea STRAF MICH NICHT
 272 ’Tis Good, Lord, to Be Here SWABIA
 273 ’Tis the Month of Our Mother 
 274 To Jesus’ Heart All Burning COR JESU

 275 Virgin-Born, We Bow Before Thee MON DIEU PRETE-MOI L’OREILLE
 276 Virgin-Born, We Bow Before Thee QUEM PASTORES

 277 Wake, Awake, for Night Is Flying WACHET AUF
 278 Watchman, Tell Us of the Night ABERYSTWYTH
 279 What Child Is This GREENSLEEVES
 280 What Star Is This PUER NOBIS NASCITUR
 281 Whate’er Our God Ordains Is Right WAS GOTT TUT
 282 When I Survey the Wondrous Cross HAMBURG
 283 When I Survey the Wondrous Cross ROCKINGHAM
 284 When Morning Gilds the Skies LAUDES DOMINI
 285 When the Patriarch Was Returning ALL SAINTS
 286 When the Patriarch Was Returning 
 287 Who Are These Like Stars Appearing ALL SAINTS
 288 Who Is This, So Weak and Helpless EBENEZER (Williams)
 289 Who Is This, So Weak and Helpless EIFIONYDD
 290 Word of God to Earth Descending DRAKE’S BROUGHTON
 291 Worship the Lord in the Beauty of Holiness WAS LEBET WAS SCHWEBET

 292 Ye Holy Angels Bright DARWALL’S 148TH

 293 Ye Watchers and Ye Holy Ones LASST UNS ERFREUEN
 294 Ye Who Own the Faith of Jesus DAILY, DAILY
 295 Ye Who Own the Faith of Jesus DEN DES VATERS SINN GEBOREN
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II. INDEX OF TUNES AND FIRST LINES

 278 ABERYSTWYTH Watchman, Tell Us of the Night
 197 ACH GOTT VOM HIMMELREICHE O Queen of the Holy Rosary
 176 ADESTE FIDELES O Come, All Ye Faithful
 285 ALL SAINTS When the Patriarch Was Returning
 287 ALL SAINTS Who Are These Like Stars Appearing
 8 ALLELUIA! ALLELUIA! Alleluia! Alleluia! Let the Holy Anthem Rise
 260 ANGELUS The Fiery Sun Now Rolls Away
 245 ANIMA CHRISTI Soul of My Savior
 137 ANTIOCH Joy to the World
 187 AQUINAS O Godhead Hid, Devoutly I Adore Thee
 84 AU SANG QU’UN DIEU God of Mercy and Compassion
 188 AURELIA O Jesus Christ, Remember
 256 AURELIA The Church’s One Foundation
 93 AVE MARIS STELLA Hail, O Star That Pointest
 185 AZMON O for a Thousand Tongues to Sing

 82 BEACH SPRING Glorious Things of Thee Are Spoken
 220 BEAUTIFUL MOTHER On This Day, O Beautiful Mother
 227 BILLING Praise to the Holiest in the Height
 111 BLAENWERN Holy Light on Earth’s Horizon
 158 BLAENWERN Love Divine, All Loves Excelling
 250 BRESLAU Take Up Your Cross
 213 BROMLEY O Trinity of Blessed Light
 149 BRYN CALFARIA Look, Ye Saints! The Sight Is Glorious
 150 BRYNTIRION Lord, Accept the Gifts We Offer

 36 CAELITES PLAUDANT Christ, the Fair Glory of the Holy Angels
 124 CAROL It Came Upon the Midnight Clear
 162 CATHOLIC HARP Mother Dear, O Pray for Me
 257 CHARTRES The Day of Resurrection
 235 CHRISTMAS MORN See, Amid the Winter’s Snow
 175 CHURCH TRIUMPHANT O Christ, the Heavens’ Eternal King
 65 COENA DOMINI Draw Near and Take the Body of the Lord
 56 CONDITOR ALME SIDERUM Creator of the Stars of Night
 274 COR JESU To Jesus’ Heart All Burning
 4 CORONATION All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name
 17 CRADLE SONG Away in a Manger
 120 CRANHAM In the Bleak Midwinter
 57 CROSS OF JESUS Cross of Jesus
 37 CULBACH Christ, the Glory of the Sky

 59 DAILY, DAILY Daily, Daily, Sing to Mary
 294 DAILY, DAILY Ye Who Own the Faith of Jesus
 214 DANBY O Trinity of Blessed Light
 231 DARWALL’S 148TH Rejoice, the Lord Is King
 292 DARWALL’S 148TH Ye Holy Angels Bright
 295 DEN DES VATERS SINN GEBOREN Ye Who Own the Faith of Jesus
 58 DIADEMATA Crown Him With Many Crowns
 248 DIVINE MYSTERIES Sweet Sacrament Divine
 13 DIX As With Gladness Men of Old
 76 DIX For the Beauty of the Earth
 168 DOWLING Now, My Tongue, the Mystery Telling
 42 DOWN AMPNEY Come Down, O Love Divine
 73 DRAKE’S BROUGHTON Firmly I Believe and Truly
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 290 DRAKE’S BROUGHTON Word of God to Earth Descending
 204 DUGUET O Salutaris Hostia
 207 DUGUET O Saving Victim
 115 DUKE STREET I Know That My Redeemer Lives
 10 DUNDEE Almighty God, Your Word Is Cast

 38 EASTER HYMN Christ, the Lord, Is Risen Today
 128 EASTER HYMN Jesus Christ Is Risen Today
 129 EASTER HYMN (Monk) Jesus Christ Is Risen Today
 288 EBENEZER (Williams) Who Is This, So Weak and Helpless
 289 EIFIONYDD Who Is This, So Weak and Helpless
 97 ELLACOMBE Hail to the Lord’s Anointed
 116 ELLACOMBE I Sing the Mighty Power of God
 198 ELLACOMBE O Queen of the Holy Rosary
 258 ELLACOMBE The Day of Resurrection
 251 ERHALT UNS, HERR Take Up Your Cross
 262 ERHALT UNS, HERR The Glory of These Forty Days
 147 ERSCHIENEN IST DER HERRLICH TAG Lo! Round the Throne
 98 ES FLOG EIN KLEINS WALDVÖGELEIN Hail to the Lord’s Anointed
 183 ES FLOG EIN KLEINS WALDVÖGELEIN O Day of Rest and Gladness
 146 ES IST EIN’ ROS’ ENTSPRUNGEN Lo, How a Rose E’er Blooming
 27 EUCHARISTIC HYMN Bread of the World
 1 EVENTIDE Abide With Me

 211 FARLEY CASTLE O Star, for Whose Pure Light
 171 FARRANT Now That the Day-Star Glimmers Bright
 192 FOREST GREEN O Little Town of Bethlehem
 113 FOUNDATION How Firm a Foundation

 255 GABRIEL’S MESSAGE The Angel Gabriel
 53 GAUDEAMUS PARITER Come, Ye Faithful, Raise the Strain
 55 GENEVAN 42 Comfort, Comfort Ye My People
 12 GLORIA Angels We Have Heard on High
 86 GOD REST YOU MERRY God Rest You Merry, Gentlemen
 269 GOTT WILL’S MACHEN There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
 169 GRAFTON Now, My Tongue, the Mystery Telling
 279 GREENSLEEVES What Child Is This
 108 GROSSER GOTT Holy God, We Praise Thy Name

 282 HAMBURG When I Survey the Wondrous Cross
 218 HANOVER O Worship the King
 77 HEINLEIN Forty Days and Forty Nights
 80 HEINLEIN From the Depths We Cry to Thee
 144 HELMSLEY Lo, He Comes With Clouds Descending
 125 HERONGATE It Is a Thing Most Wonderful
 208 HERR JESU CHRIST O Saving Victim
 268 HORSLEY There Is a Green Hill Far Away
 9 HYFRYDOL Alleluia! Sing to Jesus
 159 HYFRYDOL Love Divine, All Loves Excelling
 7 HYMN TO JOY Alleluia! Alleluia! Hearts to Heaven
 138 HYMN TO JOY Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee

 181 IHR KINDERLEIN, KOMMET O Come, Little Children
 270 IN BABILONE There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
 87 IN DULCI JUBILO Good Christian Men, Rejoice
 184 INNSBRUCK O Food to Pilgrims Given
 222 IRBY Once in Royal David’s City
 223 ISTE CONFESSOR Only-Begotten, Word of God Eternal
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 50 ITALIAN HYMN Come, Thou Almighty King
 141 JESUS MEINE ZUVERSICHT Let Thy Blood in Mercy Poured

 78 KING’S LYNN From All Thy Saints in Warfare
 6 KINGSFOLD All You Who Seek a Comfort Sure
 114 KINGSFOLD I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say
 44 KOMM, GOTT SCHÖPFER Come, Holy Ghost, Creator Blest

 43 LAMBILLOTTE Come, Holy Ghost, Creator Blest
 259 LANCASHIRE The Day of Resurrection
 126 LAND OF REST Jerusalem, My Happy Home
 242 LASST UNS ERFREUEN Sing We Triumphant Hymns of Praise
 293 LASST UNS ERFREUEN Ye Watchers and Ye Holy Ones
 226 LAUDA ANIMA Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven
 195 LAUDATE DOMINUM O Praise Ye the Lord
 241 LAUDATE DOMINUM Sing Praise to the Lord
 284 LAUDES DOMINI When Morning Gilds the Skies
 201 LAURENCE O Sacred Heart
 29 LAUS DEO (Redhead) Bright the Vision That Delighted
 263 LEONI The God of Abraham Praise
 30 LIEBSTER IMMANUEL Brightest and Best
 25 LIEBSTER JESU Blessed Jesus, at Thy Word
 39 LLANFAIR Christ, the Lord, Is Risen Today
 95 LLANFAIR Hail the Day That Sees Him Rise
 230 LLANGLOFFAN Rejoice, Rejoice, Believers
 228 LOBE DEN HERREN Praise to the Lord
 174 LOBT GOTT, IHR CHRISTEN O Christ, Our Hope
 117 LOURDES HYMN Immaculate Mary
 166 LOVE UNKNOWN My Song Is Love Unknown
 221 LÜBECK On This Day, the First of Days
 46 LUDBOROUGH Come, Holy Ghost, Who Ever One

 172 MARIA ZU LIEBEN O Blessed Saint Joseph
 196 MARIA ZU LIEBEN O Purest of Creatures
 66 MELITA Eternal Father, Strong to Save
 34 MENDELSSOHN By the First Bright Easter Day
 102 MENDELSSOHN Hark! The Herald Angels Sing
 22 MERTON Bethlehem, of Noblest Cities
 74 MERTON Firmly I Believe and Truly
 100 MERTON Hark! A Herald Voice Is Sounding
 240 MIT FREUDEN ZART Sing Praise to God Who Reigns Above
 275 MON DIEU PRETE-MOI L’OREILLE Virgin-Born, We Bow Before Thee
 31 MORNING STAR Brightest and Best
 164 MOTHER OF CHRIST Mother of Christ
 103 MOULTRIE Hark! The Sound of Holy Voices
 217 MUNICH O Word of God Incarnate

 85 NATIONAL HYMN God of Our Fathers
 109 NICAEA Holy, Holy, Holy
 127 NOCTE SURGENTES Jesu! The Dying Day Hath Left Us Lonely
 194 NON DIGNUS O Lord, I Am Not Worthy
 170 NUN DANKET Now Thank We All Our God
 234 NUN KOMM DER HEIDEN HEILAND Savior of the Nations, Come

 41 O AMOR QUAM EXSTATICUS Christ, the True Light of Us
 47 O JESU, MI DULCISSIME Come, Holy Ghost, Who Ever One
 215 O QUANTA QUALIA O What Their Joy and Their Glory Must Be
 199 O SACRAMENT MOST HOLY O Sacrament Most Holy
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 5 OLD HUNDREDTH All People That on Earth Do Dwell
 160 ORIENTIS PARTIBUS Maiden Mother, Meek and Mild

 148 PAPAL HYMN Long Live the Pope!
 200 PASSION CHORALE O Sacred Head, Surrounded
 152 PROVIDENCE Lord, for Tomorrow and Its Needs
 210 PUER NOBIS NASCITUR O Splendor of God’s Glory Bright
 280 PUER NOBIS NASCITUR What Star Is This

 32 QUEEN OF THE ANGELS Bring Flowers of the Rarest
 99 QUEEN OF MAY Hail, Virgin, Dearest Mary
 276 QUEM PASTORES Virgin-Born, We Bow Before Thee

 11 REGENT SQUARE Angels, From the Realms of Glory
 18 REGINA CAELI Be Joyful, Mary
 28 RENDEZ Á DIEU Bread of the World
 107 REQUIEM Help, Lord, the Souls That Thou Hast Made
 237 REX GLORIAE See the Conqueror Mounts in Triumph
 283 ROCKINGHAM When I Survey the Wondrous Cross
 233 RUSTINGTON Round the Lord in Glory Seated
 243 RUSTINGTON Sing With All the Saints in Glory

 224 SACRIS SOLEMNIIS Panis Angelicus
 92 SALVE REGINA COELITUM Hail, Holy Queen Enthroned Above
 15 SALZBURG At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing
 244 SALZBURG Songs of Thankfulness and Praise
 140 SANDON Lead, Kindly Light
 70 SAWSTON Faith of Our Fathers
 133 SAWSTON Jesus, My Lord, My God, My All
 63 SCHMÜCKE DICH Deck Thyself, My Soul, With Gladness
 67 SCHÖNSTER HERR JESU Fairest Lord Jesus
 206 SICILIAN MARINERS O Sanctissima
 75 SINE NOMINE For All the Saints
 19 SLANE Be Thou My Vision
 153 SOUTHWELL Lord Jesus, Think on Me
 45 SOUTHWOLD Come, Holy Ghost, Creator, Come
 134 ST. AGNES Jesus, the Very Thought of Thee
 186 ST. ANNE O God, Our Help in Ages Past
 190 ST. ANNE O Jesus, King Most Wonderful
 239 ST. BEES Sing, My Soul, His Wondrous Love
 69 ST. CATHERINE Faith of Our Fathers
 173 ST. COLUMBA (Irish) O Breathe on Me, O Breath of God
 264 ST. COLUMBA (Irish) The King of Love
 267 ST. COLUMBA (Irons) The Sun Is Sinking Fast
 177 ST. CROSS O Come and Mourn With Me Awhile
 118 ST. DENIO Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise
 68 ST. ELIZABETH Fairest Lord Jesus
 157 ST. FLAVIAN Lord, Who Throughout These Forty Days
 54 ST. GEORGE’S WINDSOR Come, Ye Thankful People, Come
 151 ST. HELEN Lord, Enthroned in Heavenly Splendor
 193 ST. LOUIS O Little Town of Bethlehem
 20 ST. RICHARD GWYN Beautiful Savior, Mightiest in Mercy
 3 ST. THEODULPH All Glory, Laud, and Honor
 79 ST. THEODULPH From All Thy Saints in Warfare
 64 ST. THOMAS (Wade) Down in Adoration Falling
 119 ST. THOMAS (Wade) In His Temple Now Behold Him
 145 ST. THOMAS (Wade) Lo, He Comes With Clouds Descending
 252 ST. THOMAS (Wade) Tantum Ergo
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 254 ST. THOMAS (Williams) The Advent of Our King
 14 STABAT MATER At the Cross Her Station Keeping
 94 STELLA (English) Hail, Queen of Heaven
 238 STILLE NACHT Silent Night
 271 STRAF MICH NICHT Through the Red Sea
 212 STRENGTH AND STAY O Strength and Stay
 23 STUTTGART Bethlehem, of Noblest Cities
 52 STUTTGART Come, Thou Long-Expected Jesus
 249 SUNSET Sweet Savior, Bless Us Ere We Go
 101 SURGE Hark, My Soul
 272 SWABIA ’Tis Good, Lord, to Be Here
 132 SWEET SACRAMENT Jesus, My Lord, My God, My All

 143 TALLIS’ CANON Light of All Days
 191 TALLIS’ CANON O Kind Creator, Bow Thine Ear
 21 TE LUCIS ANTE TERMINUM Before the Day’s Last Moments Fly
 48 THE CALL Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life
 261 THE FIRST NOWELL The First Noël
 142 TRURO Lift Up Your Heads
 49 TUNBRIDGE Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life

 156 UNDE ET MEMORES Lord, Who at Thy First Eucharist

 180 VENEZ, DIVIN MESSIE O Come, Divine Messiah
 182 VENI EMMANUEL O Come, O Come, Emmanuel
 51 VENI SANCTE SPIRITUS Come, Thou Holy Spirit, Come
 112 VENI SANCTE SPIRITUS Holy Spirit, Lord of Light
 40 VICTIMAE PASCHALI Christ, the Lord, Is Risen Today
 265 VICTORY The Strife Is O’er

 123 W ŻŁOBIE LEŻY Infant Holy, Infant Lowly
 277 WACHET AUF Wake, Awake, for Night Is Flying
 216 WAREHAM O Wondrous Sight! O Vision Fair
 281 WAS GOTT TUT Whate’er Our God Ordains Is Right
 291 WAS LEBET WAS SCHWEBET Worship the Lord in the Beauty of Holiness
 83 WEM IN LEIDENSTAGEN Glory Be to Jesus
 205 WERNER O Salutaris Hostia
 209 WERNER O Saving Victim
 35 WESTMINSTER ABBEY Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
 219 WINCHESTER NEW On Jordan’s Bank
 232 WINCHESTER NEW Ride On, Ride On in Majesty
 81 WISEMAN Full in the Panting Heart of Rome
 154 WORD OF FIRE Lord Jesus, When I Think of Thee
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Advent Season

 52 Come, Thou Long-Expected Jesus
 55 Comfort, Comfort Ye My People
 56 Creator of the Stars of Night
 97-98 Hail to the Lord’s Anointed
 100 Hark! A Herald Voice Is Sounding 
 142 Lift Up Your Heads
 180 O Come, Divine Messiah
 182 O Come, O Come, Emmanuel 
 219 On Jordan’s Bank 
 234 Savior of the Nations, Come
 254 The Advent of Our King
 277 Wake, Awake, for Night Is Flying 
 278 Watchman, Tell Us of the Night

Christmas Season

 11 Angels, From the Realms of Glory
 12 Angels We Have Heard on High
 17 Away in a Manger 
 102 Hark! The Herald Angels Sing
 120 In the Bleak Midwinter
 124 It Came Upon the Midnight Clear
 137 Joy to the World
 176 O Come, All Ye Faithful
 181 O Come, Little Children   
 192-193 O Little Town of Bethlehem
 222 Once in Royal David’s City
 234-235 See, Amid the Winter’s Snow
 238  Silent Night
 261 The First Noël
 279 What Child Is This

  Holy Family
 222 Once in Royal David’s City
 See also christmas season

  Mary, Mother of God
 16 Ave Maria! Thou Virgin and Mother
 60  Daughter of a Mighty Father
 93 Hail, O Star That Pointest
 222 Once in Royal David’s City 
 See also christmas season

  Epiphany
 13 As With Gladness Men of Old  
 31 Brightest and Best
 See also christmas season

  Baptism of the Lord
 244 Songs of Thankfulness and Praise

Lenten Season

 14 At the Cross Her Station Keeping
 
 33 By the Blood That Flowed From Thee
 57 Cross of Jesus
 77 Forty Days and Forty Nights 
 80 From the Depths We Cry to Thee
 157 Lord, Who Throughout These Forty Days
 177-179 O Come and Mourn With Me Awhile 
 191 O Kind Creator, Bow Thine Ear
 200 O Sacred Head, Surrounded
 250-251 Take Up Your Cross
 262 The Glory of These Forty Days
 269-270 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
 282-283 When I Survey the Wondrous Cross

  Holy Week 
 See  good friday
  holy thursday
  lenten season
  passion sunday

  Passion Sunday (Palm Sunday)
 15 At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing
 33 By the Blood That Flowed  From Thee
 58 Crown Him With Many Crowns
 142 Lift Up Your Heads
 200 O Sacred Head, Surrounded
 232 Ride On, Ride On in Majesty
 See also good friday

  Holy Thursday (Chrism Mass)
 35 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
 256 The Church’s One Foundation

  Holy Thursday 
   (Evening Mass of the Lord’s Supper)  
 See  holy communion
  holy week

  Good Friday  
 6 All You Who Seek a Comfort Sure
 200 O Sacred Head, Surrounded
 268 There Is a Green Hill Far Away 
 282-283 When I Survey the Wondrous Cross

Easter Season

 7 Alleluia! Alleluia! Hearts to Heaven 
 8 Alleluia! Alleluia! Let the Holy Anthem Rise
 15 At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing
 34 By the First Bright Easter Day  

III. LITURGICAL INDEX
PROPER OF SEASONS
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 38-40 Christ, the Lord, Is Risen Today 
 53 Come, Ye Faithful, Raise the Strain
 58 Crown Him With Many Crowns
 115 I Know That My Redeemer Lives
 128-129 Jesus Christ Is Risen Today
 151  Lord, Enthroned in Heavenly Splendor
 242 Sing We Triumphant Hymns of Praise
 257-259 The Day of Resurrection
 271 Through the Red Sea
 293 Ye Watchers and Ye Holy Ones
 285-286 When the Patriarch Was Returning

  Ascension    
 9 Alleluia! Sing to Jesus 
 58 Crown Him With Many Crowns
 95 Hail the Day That Sees Him Rise
 174 O Christ, Our Hope
 231 Rejoice, the Lord Is King 
 242 Sing We Triumphant Hymns of Praise

  Pentecost
 42 Come Down, O Love Divine 
 43-44 Come, Holy Ghost, Creator Blest
 45 Come, Holy Ghost, Creator, Come
 46-47  Come, Holy Ghost, Who Ever One 
 51 Come, Thou Holy Spirit, Come
 173  O Breathe on Me, O Breath of God
 210 O Splendor of God’s Glory Bright
 See also confirmation

Ordinary Time 
 See  topical index
  
Solemnities of the Lord in Ordinary Time 
 
  Trinity Sunday 
 25 Blessed Jesus, at Thy Word
 50 Come, Thou Almighty King 
 73-74 Firmly I Believe and Truly
 103 Hark! The Sound of Holy Voices 
 109 Holy, Holy, Holy
 183 O Day of Rest and Gladness
 211 O Star, for Those Whose Pure Light
 213-214 O Trinity of Blessed Light
 221 On This Day, the First of Days

  Sacred Heart 
 6 All You Who Seek a Comfort Sure
 83 Glory Be to Jesus
 114 I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say 
 158-159 Love Divine, All Loves Excelling
 245-246 Soul of My Savior
 201 O Sacred Heart 
 202 O Sacred Heart, O Love Divine
 203 O Sacred Heart, What Shall I Render Thee 

  
  Christ the King 
 3 All Glory, Laud, and Honor
 4 All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name 
 9 Alleluia! Sing to Jesus!
 58 Crown Him With Many Crowns
 97-98 Hail to the Lord’s Anointed
 101 Hark, My Soul
 139 King of Kings Is He Anointed
 142 Lift Up Your Heads
 174 O Christ, Our Hope
 175  O Christ, the Heavens’ Eternal King 
 190 O Jesus, King Most Wonderful
 231 Rejoice, the Lord Is King
 218  O Worship the King
 237 See the Conqueror Mounts in Triumph

  Corpus Christi  
 9 Alleluia! Sing to Jesus!
 65 Draw Near and Take the Body of the Lord
 83 Glory Be to Jesus
 207-209 O Saving Victim
 See also holy communion
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  Immaculate Conception (8 December) 
 117 Immaculate Mary

  Presentation of the Lord (2 February)  
 119 In His Temple Now Behold Him

  Annunciation  (25 March)
 92 Hail, Holy Queen Enthroned Above
 94 Hail, Queen of Heaven
 196 O Purest of Creatures
 255 The Angel Gabriel

  Birth of John the Baptist (24 June)
 55 Comfort, Comfort Ye My People
 219 On Jordan’s Bank

  Assumption (15 August) 
 117 Immaculate Mary

 

PROPER OF THE SAINTS
  Triumph of the Cross (14 September)
 57 Cross of Jesus
 174 O Christ, Our Hope 
 282-283 When I Survey the Wondrous Cross

  All Saints (1November)
 69-71 Faith of Our Fathers 
 75 For All the Saints
 103 Hark! The Sound of Holy Voices
 147 Lo! Round the Throne
 233 Round the Lord in Glory Seated
 243 Sing with All the Saints in Glory
 287 Who Are These Like Stars Appearing

  All Souls (2November)
 69-71 Faith of Our Fathers 
 75 For All the Saints
 115 I Know That My Redeemer Lives
 287 Who Are These Like Stars Appearing 

COMMONS

Common of the Dedication of a Church

 35 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
 225 Praise God! Who in His Grace
 256 The Church’s One Foundation

Common of the Blessed Virgin Mary

 16 Ave Maria! Thou Virgin and Mother 
 92 Hail, Holy Queen Enthroned Above
 94 Hail, Queen of Heaven
 111 Holy Light on Earth’s Horizon
 117 Immaculate Mary
 196 O Purest of Creatures

Common of Apostles

 103 Hark! The Sound of Holy Voices
 69-71 Faith of Our Fathers
 233 Round the Lord in Glory Seated
 215 O What Their Joy and Their Glory Must Be
 287 Who Are These Like Stars Appearing

Common of Martyrs

 75 For All the Saints
 103 Hark! The Sound of Holy Voices
 69-71 Faith of Our Fathers
 
215 O What Their Joy and Their Glory Must Be
 233 Round the Lord in Glory Seated
 287 Who Are These Like Stars Appearing

Common of Pastors

 254 The King of Love

Common of Doctors of the Church
 
 75 For All the Saints

Common of Virgins

 See also all saints (november 1)
  common of martyrs

Common of Holy Men and Women
 See also all saints (november 1)
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Baptism  for Children

 35 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation 
 256 The Church’s One Foundation 
 See also easter season
  all saints

Christian Initiation of Adults
 35 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation 
 256 The Church’s One Foundation 
 See also easter season 
  confirmation
  holy communion  
  all saints

Confirmation
 112 Holy Spirit, Lord of Light 
 256 The Church’s One Foundation 
 See also pentecost  
  all saints

Funerals
 115 I Know That My Redeemer Lives 
 126 Jerusalem, My Happy Home 
 264 The King of Love
 See also all souls
  easter season

Liturgy of the Hours

  Office of Readings 
 10 Almighty God, Your Word Is Cast 
 25 Blessed Jesus, at Thy Word
 43  Light of All Days

  Morning Prayer 
 171 Now That the Day-Star Glimmers Bright
 284 When Morning Gilds the Skies

  Evening Prayer 
 1 Abide With Me
 16 Ave Maria! Thou Virgin and Mother 

  Night Prayer
 140 Lead, Kindly Light
 21 Before the Day’s Last Moments Fly
 127 Jesu! The Dying Day Hath Left Us Lonely 
 260 The Fiery Sun Now Rolls Away
 267 The Sun Is Sinking Fast
 272 ‘Tis Good, Lord, to Be Here
 See also proper of seasons
  proper of saints
  commons
  Topical index: praise

Worship of the Eucharist outside Mass
 
 108 Holy God, We Praise Thy Name

RITES
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MASSES FOR VARIOUS NEEDS AND OCCASIONS
See also topical index: praise 

VOTIVE MASSES

Holy Trinity

 See trinity  sunday

Holy Cross

 35 O Christ, Our Hope
 282-283 When I Survey the Wondrous Cross
 See christ the king
  holy week

Holy Eucharist

 See order of mass: communion

Precious Blood

 4 All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name
 33 By the Blood That Flowed From Thee 
 83 Glory Be to Jesus
 141 Let Thy Blood in Mercy Poured
 245-246 Soul of My Savior
 See also holy communion

Holy Spirit
 
 See confirmation
  pentecost

Blessed Virgin Mary
 
 See common of the blesssed virgin mary 

Angels

 24  Bless Me, Befriend Me
 61 Dear Angel! Ever at My Side
 36 Christ, the Fair Glory of the Holy Angels
 90 Guardian Angel! From Heaven So Bright
 103 Hark! The Sound of Holy Voices 
 108 Holy God, We Praise Thy Name 
 161 Michael, Prince of Highest Heaven
 195 O Praise Ye the Lord
 226 Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven
 243 Sing With All the Saints in Glory
 287 Who Are These Like Stars Appearing 
 292 Ye Holy Angels Bright
 294 Ye Watchers and Ye Holy Ones

Apostles
 See common of apostles

All Saints
 See all saints  (1 november)

 
MASSES FOR THE DEAD

Funerals
 See all souls  (2 november)
  easter season
  funerals

Marriage

 158-159 Love Divine, All Loves Excelling 

Order of Mass

 9 Alleluia! Sing to Jesus
 15 At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing
 65 Draw Near and Take the Body of the Lord
 83 Glory Be to Jesus
 108 Holy God, We Praise Thy Name
 245-246 Soul of My Savior
 See also topical index: praise

Ordination

 35 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
 114 I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say 
 256 The Church’s One Foundation

Pastoral Care of the Sick

 114 I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say

Penance

 114 I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say
 153 Lord Jesus, Think on Me
 269-270 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy 
 See also topical index: praise

Religious Profession

 35 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
 114 I Heard the Voice of Jesus 
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IV. TOPICAL INDEX

Adoration

 3 All Glory, Laud, and Honor 
 4 All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name
 7 Alleluia! Alleluia! Hearts to Heaven
 8 Alleluia! Alleluia! Let the Holy Anthem Rise
 9 Alleluia! Sing to Jesus
 19  Be Thou My Vision
 50 Come, Thou Almighty King
 58 Crown Him With Many Crowns
 75 For All the Saints
 76 For the Beauty of the Earth
 83 Glory Be to Jesus
 85 God of Our Fathers
 97-98 Hail to the Lord’s Anointed
 109 Holy, Holy, Holy
 118 Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise
 165 My God, Accept My Heart This Day
 167 My Soul Doth Long for Thee
 170 Now Thank We All Our God
 174 O Christ, Our Hope
 186 O God, Our Help in Ages Past
 195 O Praise Ye the Lord
 211 O Star, for Those Whose Pure Light
 207-209 O Saving Victim
 221 On This Day, the First of Days
 231 Rejoice, the Lord Is King
 263 The God of Abraham Praise 
 284 When Morning Gilds the Skies
 298  Who is This, So Weak and Helpless
 291 Worship the Lord in the Beauty of Holiness
 See also praise

Angels
 
 255 The Angel Gabriel
 See liturgical index: angels

Beauty

 76 For the Beauty of the Earth
 291 Worship the Lord in the Beauty of Holiness

Benediction

 108 Holy God, We Praise Thy Name
 204-205 O Salutaris Hostia
 207-209 O Saving Victim
 252-253 Tantum Ergo

Blessed Sacrament
 
 32 Sweet Sacrament Divine
 145-136 Jesus, Thou Art Coming

 184  O Food to Pilgrims Given
 187 O Godhead Hid, Devoutly I Adore Thee
 See also holy communion

Children

 72 Father, See Thy Children 
 104 Hear Thy Children, Gentle Jesus
 130 Jesus, Jesus, Come to Me  
 132 Jesus, My Lord, My God, My All
 104 Hear Thy Children, Gentle Jesus
 125  It Is a Thing Most Wonderful
 165 My God, Accept My Heart This Day 

Church

 35 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
 69-71 Faith of Our Fathers
 75 For All the Saints
 76 For the Beauty of the Earth
 256 The Church’s One Foundation
 277 Wake, Awake, for Night Is Flying

City of Our God
 
 23  Bethlehem, of Noblest Cities
 82 Glorious Things of Thee Are Spoken

Comfort and Consolation

 1 Abide With Me
 6 All You Who Seek a Comfort Sure
 25 Blessed Jesus, at Thy Word
 55  Comfort, Comfort Ye My People 
 106 Heart of Jesus , We Are Grateful
 113 How Firm a Foundation
 114 I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say
 115 I Know That My Redeemer Lives 
 126 Jerusalem, My Happy Home
 264 The King of Love
 269-270 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
 291 Worship the Lord in the Beauty of Holiness

Commitment

 71 Faith of Our Fathers
 221 On This Day, the First of Days
 228   Who Are These Like Stars Appearing
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Courage

 71 Faith of Our Fathers
 113 How Firm a Foundation
 250-251 Take Up Your Cross
 261 The King of Love

  
Creation

 71 Faith of Our Fathers
 54 Come, Ye Thankful People, Come
 76 For the Beauty of the Earth
 118 Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise
 See also adoration and praise
  thanksgiving  

Cross

 See liturgical index: holy cross

Death

 See liturgical index: funerals
 See also comfort and consolation
  eternal life

Dedication of a Church

 See liturgical index: common of the 
  dedication of a church 

Eternal Life

 9 Alleluia! Sing to Jesus 
 13 As With Gladness Men of Old
 154 Lord Jesus, When I Think of Thee
 165 My God, Accept My Heart This Day
 212 O Strength and Stay
 264 The King of Love

Evening

 See evening prayer
 See also adoration and praise
  thanksgiving

Faith

 10 Almighty God, Your Word Is Cast
 65 Draw Near and Take the Body of the Lord 
 69-71 Faith of Our Fathers
 73-74 Firmly I Believe and Truly
 75 For All the Saints
 113 How Firm a Foundation
 118 Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise
 294-295 Ye Who Own the Faith of Jesus
 See hope and trust 

Family Life

 76 For the Beauty of the Earth

First Communion
  
  2 Accept, Almighty Father
 132 Jesus, My Lord, My God, My All
 194 O Lord, I Am Not Worthy   
 199 O Sacrament Most Holy, O Sacrament Divine
 245-246 Soul of My Savior
 See also holy communion

Forgiveness

 See liturgical index: penance
 See also mercy

Freedom

 15 At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing
 52 Come, Thou Long-Expected Jesus
 53 Come, Ye Faithful, Raise the Strain
 54 Come, Ye Thankful People, Come
 58 Crown Him With Many Crowns
 98 Hail to the Lord’s Anointed
 174 O Christ, Our Hope
 180 O Come, Divine Messiah
 182 O Come, O Come, Emmanuel
 263 The God of Abraham Praise
 265 The Strife Is O’er

God the Father (Creator)

 5 All People That on Earth Do Dwell
 66 Eternal Father, Strong to Save
 118 Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise
 221  On This Day, the First of Days
 226 Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven
 240 Sing Praise to God Who Reigns Above

 
Grace

 4 All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name
 10 Almighty God, Your Word Is Cast
 43-44 Come, Holy Ghost, Creator Blest
 45 Come, Holy Ghost, Creator, Come
 46-47 Come, Holy Ghost, Who Ever One
 50 Come, Thou Almighty King
 56 Creator of the Stars of Night
 65 Draw Near and Take the Body of the Lord
 73-74 Firmly I Believe and Truly
 76 For the Beauty of the Earth
 83 Glory Be to Jesus
 113 How Firm a Foundation
 118 Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise
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 165 My God, Accept My Heart This Day
 170 Now Thank We All Our God
 180 O Come, Divine Messiah
 195 O Praise Ye the Lord 
 263 The God of Abraham Praise
 269-270 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy

 Guardian Angel

 24  Bless Me, Befriend Me
 61 Dear Angel! Ever at My Side
 36 Christ, the Fair Glory of the Holy Angels
 90 Guardian Angel! From Heaven So Bright

Guidance

 1 Abide With Me
 85 God of Our Fathers
 113 How Firm a Foundation
 114 I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say
 140 Lead, Kindly Light
 170 Now Thank We All Our Go64 
 264 The King of Love   
 
Harvest

 53 Come, Ye Thankful People, Come
 76 For the Beauty of the Earth
 See also thanksgiving

Healing
 See liturgical index: pastoral care of the sick

Heaven
 See eternal life

Holy Communion - Eucharist
 
 12 Accept, Almighty Father 
 32 Jesus, My Lord, My God, My All
 194 O Lord, I Am Not Worthy   
 199 O Sacrament Most Holy, O Sacrament Divine
 223 Panis Angelicus 
 245-246 Soul of My Savior
 249 Sweet Savior, Bless Us Ere We Go 

Holy Father

 148 Long Live the Pope

Holy Ghost ~ Holy Spirit  
 See liturgical index:  confirmation
         pentecost

Holy Name
 See liturgical index: holy name

Home and Trust

 183 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
 97-98 Hail to the Lord’s Anointed 
 113 How Firm a Foundation
 114 I Heard the Voice of Jesus  
 115 I Know That My Redeemer Lives
 126 Jerusalem, My Happy Home
 186 O God, Our Help in Ages Past
 264 The King of Love

Holy Name

 110 Holy, Holy Name of Jesus
 
Jesus Christ

 20 Beautiful Savior, Mightiest in Mercy   
 25 Blessed Jesus, at Thy Word
 35 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
 36  Christ, the Fair Glory of the Holy Angels
 37 Christ, the Glory of the Sky
 41 Christ, the True Light of Us
 67-68 Fairest Lord Jesus
 75 For All the Saints
 76 For the Beauty of the Earth 
 113 How Firm a Foundation
 114 I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say
 130 Jesus, Jesus, Come to Me
 131 Jesus, Keep Me Close to Thee
 159 Love Divine, All Loves Excelling
 174 O Christ, Our Hope
 185 O for a Thousand Tongues to Sing
 217 O Word of God Incarnate 
 256 The Church’s One Foundation
 284 When Morning Gilds the Skies
 See liturgical index:  advent
     christmas
     lent  
     holy week
     easter
     christ the king  
   
Joy

 5 All People That on Earth Do Dwell
 49 Come, My Way, My Trurth, My Life
 53 Come, Ye Faithful, Raise the Strain
 69-71 Faith of Our Fathers
 76 For the Beauty of the Earth 
 115 I Know That My Redeemer Lives  
 126 Jerusalem, My Happy Home
 159 Love Divine, All Loves Excelling
 195 O Praise Ye the Lord
 231 Rejoice, the Lord Is King
 263 The God of Abraham Praise
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Judgment

 5 Come, Ye Thankful People, Come
 56 Creator of the Stars of Night
 100 Hark! A Herald Voice Is Sounding
 231 Rejoice, the Lord Is King
 See second coming
 
Justice

 97-98 Hail to the Lord’s Anointed
 118 Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise
 269 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy

Lamb of God

 15 At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing
 58 Crown Him With Many Crowns

Life

 118 Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise  
 171  Now that the Day-Star Glimmers Bright
 183  O Day of Rest and Gladness 
 See  creation

Light
 
 111 Holy Light on Earth’s Horizon
 112 Holy Spirit, Lord of Light
 213-214 O Trinity of Blessed Light
 217 O Word of God Incarnate
 230 Rejoice, Rejoice, Believers

Love (God’s Love for Us)

 25 Blessed Jesus, at Thy Word
 159 Love Divine, All Loves Excelling
 227 Praise to the Holiest in the Height
 264 The King of Love
 268 There Is a Green Hill Far Away
 269-270 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
 282-283 When I Survey the Wondrous Cross
 
Love (Our Love for God)

 2 Accept, Almighty Father 
 174 O Christ, Our Hope
 268 There Is a Green Hill Far Away
 
Marriage
 See liturgical index:  marriage

Mary
 111 Holy Light on Earth’s Horizon
 220 On This Day, O Beautiful Mother
 229 Raise Your Voices, Vales and Mountains

  
Month of May
 32 Bring Flowers of the Rarest 
 94 Hail, Queen of Heaven
 111 Holy Light on Earth’s Horizon
 226 The Sun is Shining Brightly 
 273 ‘Tis the Month of Our Mother
 275-276 Virgin-Born, We Bow Before Thee
 See liturgical index:  common of the 
        blessed virgin mary
Mercy

 226 Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven
 228 Praise to the Lord
 269-270 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
 See also  liturgical index:  penance

Ministry and Mission

 4 All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name
 10 Almighty God, Your Word Is Cast
 69-71 Faith of Our Fathers
 97-98 Hail to the Lord’s Anointed
 250 Take Up Your Cross

Morning

 109 Holy, Holy, Holy
 221 On This Day, the First of Days
 See  adoration 
 See also praise
  liturgical index:  morning prayer

Petition

 10 Almighty God, Your Word Is Cast
 18 Be Joyful, Mary
 25 Blessed Jesus, at Thy Word
 35 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
 43-44 Come, Holy Ghost, Creator Blest
 45 Come, Holy Ghost, Creator, Come
 46-47 Come, Holy Ghost, Who Ever One
 50 Come, Thou Almighty King
 52 Come, Thou Long-Expected Jesus
 56 Creator of the Stars of Night 
 77 Forty Days and Forty Nights
 85 God of Our Fathers
 92 Hail, Holy Queen Enthroned Above
 94 Hail, Queen of Heaven
 126 Jerusalem, My Happy Home
 140 Lead, Kindly Light
 142 Lift Up Your Heads
 157 Lord, Who Throughout These Forty Days
 182 O Come, O Come, Emmanuel
 180 O Come, Divine Messiah
 200 O Sacred Head, Surrounded
 207-209 O Saving Victim
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 245 Soul of My Savior
 277 Wake, Awake, for Night Is Flying

Poor Souls
  
 106 Help, Lord, the Souls That Thou Hast Made

Pilgrimage
 
 277 Wake, Awake, for Night Is Flying
 113 How Firm a Foundation
 114 I Heard the Voice of Jesus 
 140 Lead, Kindly Light
 186 O God, Our Help in Ages Past
 264 The King of Love

Praise
 
 108 Holy God, We Praise Thy Name 
 226 Praise, My Soul the King of Heaven
 227 Praise to the Holiest in the Height
 228 Praise to the Lord 
 229 Raise Your Voices, Vales and Mountains
 239 Sing My Soul, His Wondrous Love
 240 Sing Praise to God Who Reigns Above
 241 Sing Praise to the Lord
 244  Songs of Thankfulness and Praise
 263 The God of Abraham Praise
 281  Whate’er Our God Ordains Is Right
 See  adoration

Priesthood

 See liturgical index: ordination
 See also ministry and mission

Providence

 9 Alleluia! Sing to Jesus
 225 I Know That My Redeemer Lives
 170 Now Thank We All Our God
 186 O God, Our Help in Ages Past
 228 Praise to the Lord
 240 Sing Praise to God Who Reigns Above

Reconciliation and Concern

 See liturgical index: penance
 See also love (our love for each other)
  mercy
 
Repentance

 See liturgical index: penance
 

Rosary

 197-198 O Queen of the Holy Rosary
     
Sacred Heart of Jesus

 6 All You Who Seek a Comfort Sure
 106 Heart of Jesus, We Are Grateful
 201 O Sacred Heart
 202 O Sacred Heart, O Love Divine
 203  O Sacred Heart, What Shall I Render Thee
 247 Sweet Heart of Jesus 
 274  To Jesus’ Heart All Burning
 See liturgical index: solemnities sacred heart

Saint Joseph
 
 62 Dear Guardian of Mary
 89 Great Saint Joseph
 171  O Blessed Saint Joseph

Saints

 88 Great Saint in Heaven
 See liturgical index: proper of saints

Second Coming 

 5 Come, Ye Thankful People, Come
 20 Beautiful Savior, Mightiest in Mercy
 58 Crown Him With Many Crowns
 100  Hark! A Herald Voice Is Sounding
 142 Lift Up Your Heads
 144-145 Lo, He Comes With Clouds Descending
 158-159 Love Divine, All Loves Excelling 
 188-189 O Jesus Christ, Remember 
 216 O Wondrous Sight ! O Vision Fair  
 230 Rejoice, Rejoice, Believers
 See judgement
 
Service

 See ministry and mission

Shepherd

 5 All People That on Earth Do Dwell
 200 O Sacred Head, Surrounded
 264 The King of Love
 
Social Action and Concern

 85 God of Our Fathers
 See ministry and mission



A CATHOLIC BOOK OF HYMNS  •  341 

Suffering

 See liturgical index:  lent
   holy week
   pastoral care of the sick
 See also comfort and consolation

Temptation

 1 Abide With Me
 77  Forty Days and Forty Nights
 111 Holy Light on Earth’s Horizon
 143 Light of All Days
 113 How Firm a Foundation
 157 Lord, Who Throughout These Forty Days
 171 Now that the Day-Star Glimmers Bright
 
 Thanksgiving

 5 Come, Ye Thankful People, Come
 73-74 Firmly I Believe and Truly
 76 For the Beauty of the Earth
 170 Now Thank We All Our God
 231 Rejoice, the Lord is King 
 
Trinity

 See liturgical index: trinity sunday

Truth

 48-49 Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life

Unity

 35 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
 256 The Church’s One Foundation

Vocation

 See ministry and mission

Witness

 See ministry and mission

Word

 10 Almighty God, Your Word Is Cast
 25 Blessed Jesus, at Thy Word
 50 Come, Thou Almighty King
 113 How Firm a Foundation
 217 O Word of God Incarnate
 223 Only-Begotten, Word of God Eternal
 
 

 


